

Louisville Metro Government

601 W. Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Agenda - Final Public Safety Committee

Chair Person Jessica Green (D-1)
Vice Chair James Peden (R-23)
Committee Member Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4)
Committee Member Donna L. Purvis (D-5)
Committee Member Mark H. Fox (D-13)
Committee Member Anthony Piagentini (R-19)
Committee Member Madonna Flood (D-24)

Wednesday, October 16, 2019

3:30 PM

Council Chambers

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pending Legislation

1. <u>R-129-19</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT \$602,261 OF FUNDING FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY THROUGH THE PORT SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE ACQUISITION OF PUBLIC PROTECTION EQUIPMENT TO BE ADMINISTERED BY THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION.

Sponsors: Primary Jessica Green (D-1)

Attachments: R-129-19 V.1 101019 DHS Grant Criminal Justice Commission.pdf

Legislative History

10/10/19 Metro Council assigned to the Public Safety Committee

Action Required By: April 2020

2. R-141-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT \$681,750 FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY THROUGH THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT PROGRAM SUPPORTING LOUISVILLE FIRE PORTABLE RADIO PURCHASES.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Primary Jessica Green (D-1)

Attachments: R-141-19 V.1 101019 Assistance to Firefighters Grant.pdf

Legislative History

10/10/19 Metro Council assigned to the Public Safety Committee

Action Required By: April 2020

Adjournment

Note: Agendas are followed at the discretion of the Chair Person. While an item may be listed, it does not mean all items will be heard and/or acted upon by the Committee.